

## 2019 ENTRY AGREEMENT

Topeka Performing Arts Center, 214 S.E. 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Topeka, KS 66603 or fax to us at 785-234-2307.

Please complete and return this form to:

Entry Deadline: Friday, November 10th, 2019. Organization/Representative:\_\_\_\_\_ Address/Zip: E-mail:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: **Contest Division:** Category: Novice Adult (18 years and over) Youth/Teen (12 to 17 years) \_\_\_\_Children (11 years and under) Professional Restaurant/Baker/Caterer Designer **Display Only** Display entries not eligible for Contest Prizes. I/we agree to provide a "display only" gingerbread home for public viewing at TPAC from November 22<sup>nd</sup> – 24th. Contest construction rules do not apply to "display only" homes except for size and delivery/pickup terms listed below. Name of Gingerbread House/Creation: **Program Description:** Please write a brief description of your gingerbread house/creation for the event program. **Contest Entry Choice:** Auction & Contest: I/we agree to donate to the Topeka Performing Arts Center a decorated gingerbread home/creation to be sold at the silent auction and be judged as a contest entry between November 22<sup>nd</sup>- 24th. Donation Value: \$ If your home does not sell, is there a charitable organization you would like to donate it to? No Yes If yes, the name Contest Only: I/we agree to pay a fee of \$50 to the Topeka Performing Arts Center to enter a decorated gingerbread home/ creation to be judged as a "contest only" entry on Thursday, November 9th, and displayed for public viewing at TPAC, from November 22<sup>nd</sup> - 24<sup>th</sup>. Entry is not available to be auctioned. I/we understand the home entered for auction and/or contest must conform to specifications provided by the Gingerbread Homes for the Holidays Committee as specified in the Baker's Guide and must be delivered to the Topeka Performing Arts Center at 214 S.E. 8th Avenue, Topeka, KS, between 12:00 pm and 4:00 pm on Thursday, November 21st, 2019. No entries will be accepted for judging after that time. All entries must be picked up between 9:00 am-4:30 pm on Monday, November 25th. Representative's Signature:

Please contact Blair Adams, badams@topekaperformingarts.org or 785-234-2787 x102, with questions.